

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
1/28/2020 8:00 AM

NO. 36782-7-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JOHN BRADLEY RAYMOND,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH A. BRUSIC
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
1. The evidence was insufficient to support the conviction for Attempting to Elude a Pursing Police Vehicle	1
2. The trial court erred when it refused to instruct the jury with the additional instruction defining “immediately”	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	
1. The State supplied sufficient evidence to convict Raymond as charged.	1
2. The trial court did not commit error when it refused the additional instruction.	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	11
Response to allegation one – The evidence was insufficient to support the conviction.....	11
Response to allegation two – There was no error in the trial court’s refusal to further instruct the jury on the definition of immediately.	17
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

Douglas v. Freeman, 117 Wn.2d 256, 814 P.2d 1160 (1991)..... 20

Petersen v. State, 100 Wn.2d 440, 671 P.2d 230 (1983) 19

State ex rel. Carroll v. Junker, 79 Wn.2d 26, 482 P.2d 775 (1971)..... 20

State v. Benn, 120 Wn.2d, 845 P.2d 289, cert. denied, 510 U.S. 944, 114 S.Ct. 382, 126 L.Ed.2d 331 (1993)..... 17

State v. Brooks, 45 Wn. App. 824, 727 P.2d 988 (1986) 13

State v. Brown, 132 Wn.2d 618, 940 P.2d 546 (1997), cert. denied, 523 U.S. 1007 (1998)..... 20

State v. Bucknell, 183 P.3d, 1080 (WA 2008)..... 11

State v. Dana, 73 Wn.2d 536-537, 439 P.2d 403 (1968) 19

State v. Delmarter, 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980)..... 13

State v. Drum, 168 Wn.2d 23, 225 P.3d 237 (2010)..... 12

State v. Engel, 166 Wn.2d 572, 210 P.3d 1007 (2009)..... 12

State v. Green, 94 Wn.2d, 220-21, 16 P.2d 628 (1980)..... 11

State v. Hill, 83 Wn.2d 558, 520 P.2d 618 (1974)..... 12

State v. Homan, 181 Wn.2d 105-06, 330 P.3d 182 (2014)..... 12

State v. Jackson, 137 Wn.2d 730, 976 P.2d 1229 (1999) 13

State v. Salinas, 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992) 13

State v. Thomas, 150 Wn.2d 821, 83 P.3d 970 (2004)..... 12

State v. Tili, 139 Wn.2d 126, 985 P.2d 365 (1999) 20

Rules	
RCW 46.61.024	11
